

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** JAIL APPEAL No. - 1405 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Anil

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** From Jail, Jitenrda Kumar  
Ojha, Somya Chaturvedi A.C.

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

List on 1.9.2022.

**Order Date :-** 29.8.2022

Shiv