

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 1405 of 2017**

**Appellant :- Anil**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Jitenrda Kumar Ojha, Somya Chaturvedi A.C.**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

Learned A.G.A. Shri Satendra Tiwari sought a further time to comply with the order dated 26.4.2023.

He is granted 10 days and no more time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the custody certificate of appellant.

List on 10th August, 2023.

By that date learned A.G.A. must file custody certificate of appellant.

**Order Date :- 26.7.2023**

M. Kumar