

Court No. - 67

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 1405 of 2017

Appellant :- Anil

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Jitenrda Kumar Ojha, Somya Chaturvedi A.C.

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

Learned A.G.A. has filed counter affidavit in the Court which is taken on record.

Shri Jitendra Kumar Ojha, learned counsel for appellant submits that ten days' time may be granted him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this appeal in week commencing 09.10.2023.

Order Date :- 18.9.2023

M. Kumar